07-21-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OFFICIAN RECORU (RAY. 0-93) Palent and Trademark ÓMB 140. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings o o b Y 101410603 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Insperieurs, mease record are attached original documents or copy thereof, Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One, Texas, N.A. Signtech USA, Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (1) Yes XIXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: 4671 Hwy. 90 West Merger **M** Assignment Street Address: □ Security Agreement Change of Name Chy:San Antonio State: TX ZIP:78237 Other\_ February 28, 2000 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Attached See Attached Additional numbers attached? Yes Q No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Deven N. Dixon Internal Address:\_ **CX** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 E. Mulberry Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 870 San Antonio State: TX

07/20 2000 DCDATES 00000215 894245 01 FC 581

City

400.00 OF

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.

ZIP: 78212

Deven N. Dixon Name of Person Signing

6/29/00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

(Affect duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acciti

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Continuation Sheet

## 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):

A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No. (s)
	08/680,509		5,294,946
	08/628,784		5,376,957
	08/802,769		5,801,721
	08/802,760		5,751,308
	08/834,625		
	08/843,650		

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0866

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, BANK ONE, TEXAS, N. A., whose business address is 105 S. St. Mary's Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, SIGNTECH USA, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, whose business address is 4671 Highway 90 West, San Antonio, Texas 78237 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further documents as reasonably required by Assignee in order to further effectuate this assignment, at Assignee's expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand effective the 28th day of February, 2000.

Bank One, Texas, N.A.

Rainh A. Haves

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0867 On this 29th day of June, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ralph A. Hayes, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.



Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 2-27-03

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0868

## SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Docket No.	Title	Serial Number	: Registration No.	Country
S-1456.02	ink Jet Printer	894,245	5,294,946	U.S.
S-1456.02 Pt1 S-1456-02 F S-1456-02 G S-1456-02 H S-1456-02 I S-1456-02 J S-1456-02 K S-1456-02 L S-1456-02 M S-1456.02 N S-1456.02 P	ink Jet Printer	<b>08/178/786</b>	5,376,957	U.S. France Germany Spain Belglum Denmark Austria Greece Italy Portugal Netherlands Sweden
S-1456.20	Printing System	303,701	5,801,721	u,s.
S. S. S.				
S-1456.26	Apparatus for Guiding & Tensioning Substrate	08/434,023	5,751,308	U.S.
S-1456.31	ink Jet Printing Apparatus	08/680,509		U.S.
<b>6-1456.32</b>	Ink Jet and Method of Making Therefor	08/628,784		U.S.
\$-1456 <b>.3</b> 5	Method and Apparatus for Heating a Substrate	08/802,769		u,s,
S-1456.38	Apparatus for Cooling a Substrate	08/602,760		u.s.
6-1456.40	Inklet and Method of Making Therefor	08/834,625	•	U.S.
S-1456.41	Printhead	08/843,650		u.s.

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/29/2000 REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0869